CROSS-BORDER ROAD TRANSPORT AGENCY

APPLICATIONS FOR PERMITS

Particulars in respect of applications for permits as submitted to the Cross-Border Road Transport Agency,
indicating, firstly, the reference number, and then-

® the name of the applicant and the name of the applicant's representative, if applicable.
(i) the country of departure, destination and, where applicable, transit.
(iii) the applicant's postal address or, in the case of a representative applying on behalf of the

applicant, the representative's postal address.

(iv) the number and type of vehicles, including the carrying capacity of each vehicle; and

(v) The applications with full route descriptions are available on the website of the Cross-Border Road
Transport Agency: www.cbrta.co.za

Particulars concerning any existing authorization of the applicant must be available for scrutiny at the offices of the
Agency.

In terms of the regulation 3 of the Cross-Border Road Transport Regulations, 1998, if any interested party wants to
object to an application being granted, he or she has to do so by putting the reasons therefor in writing and handing
over five copies thereof personally, or by posting them by registered post, to the Regulatory Committee, and so
handing over or posting one copy thereof to the applicant or his or her representative, within 21 days of the
publication in the Gazette.

CENTURION

Address to which representations must be submitted:
The Chief Executive Officer, PO Box 560, Menlyn, 0063 and the respective applicant.

Full particulars in respect of each applicant are open to inspection at the Regulatory Committee, Eco Point Office
Park, Block A, Eco Park, 350 Witch-Hazel Street, Centurion, Pretoria.



0.P.509205 (2) MAKAMO D. ID 6503225746087 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/MOZAMBIQUE (4) C/O
EMALAHLENI N4 TAXI ASSOCIATION, 16 VAN BUGGEN STREET, KLIPFONTEIN, EMALAHLENI,1035 (5) New
Permit (6) 1 x 16 M2 Minibus (7-16 Passengers). (7) Taxi passengers and their personal effects form N 4 Emalahleni
Taxi Rank Witbank, Middleburg, Belfast, Machadodorp, Nelspruit, Kaapmuiden, Malelane, Hectorspruit and
Komatipoort to the RSA/Mozambique Border at Lebombo/ Ressano Garcia Border Post, onto the EN4 pass
Moamba Tollgate and Matola Tollgate, Maputo onto EN1 pass Macia, Xai-Xai, Inharrime, and Maxixe to Massinga
Taxi Rank. Subject to the condition that on the forward journey passengers may only be picked up at Emalahleni
Taxi Rank in Witbank and set down at Massinga Taxi Rank and on the re journey passengers may be picked up
only at Massinga Taxi Rank and set down at Emalahleni Taxi Rank in Witbank No intermediate passengers may be
conveyed on the route.

0.P.509442 (2) KHOZA SP. ID. 5407060754084 (3) Regions: Republic of South AfricayMOZAMBIQUE (4) C/O
MBOMBELA CROSS BORDER ROAD TRANSPORT ORGANISATION, P.O. BOX 4337, NELSPRUIT,1200 (5)
New Permit (6) 1 x 16 M2 Midibus (17-23 Passengers).(7) Taxi passengers and their personal effects
from Nelspruit taxi rank , Kaapmuiden, Malelane, Hectorspruit and Komatipoort to the RSA/Mozambique Border at
Lebombo/ Ressano Garcia Border Post, onto the EN4 pass Moamba Tollgate and Matola Tollgate, Maputo onto
EN1 pass Macia, Xai-Xai, Inharrime, and Maxixe to Massinga Taxi Rank. Subject to the condition that on the forward
journey passengers may only be picked up at Nelspruit Taxi Rank and set down at Massinga Taxi Rank and on the
re journey passengers may be picked up only at Massinga Taxi Rank and set down at Nelspruit Taxi Rank. No
intermediate passengers may be conveyed on the route.

0.P.509432 (2) KOBE L. ID. 9306050550088 (3) Regions: Republic of South Africa/ZIMBABWE (4) C/O SIZWE
INTERNATIONAL TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION, P.O. BOX 3440, BRITS, 0250 (5) New Permit (6) 1 x 16 M2
Minibus (7-16 Passengers). (7) Taxi Passengers and their personal effects from Brits Taxi Rank onto Hendrik
Verwoerd Street; and again; into Bakwena Platinum Highway; onto the N1 pass Hammanskraal; Bela-Bela;
Mookgophong; Mokopane; Polokwane; Makhado and Musina ....to the RSA/Zimbabwe Border at Beit Bridge Border
Post; onto the A4; proceed and pass Bubi; Mwenezi; Ngundu; Masvingo; Chivu and Beatrice to Harare at
Monomotapa Taxi Rank. Re via the same route in reverse. Subject to the condition that on the forward journey
passengers will only be picked up from Brits Taxi Rank and set down at Monomotapa Taxi Rank and that on the re
journey passengers will only be picked up from Monomotapa Taxi Rank and set down at Brits Taxi Rank. No
intermediate passengers may be picked up on the route.

O.P. 478189 (2) INTERCAPE FERREIRA MAINLINER (PTY) LTD (3) Regions: Republic of South
Africa/MOZAMBIQUE (4) C/O CNR MONTREAL DRIVE & MORRIS CLOSE, AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL 3, CAPE
TOWN, 8000 (5) AMENDMENT OF ROUTE (6) 1 x 62 (Bus Single deck). (7) Passengers on a particular bus route
and their personal effects from, Park Station Johannesburg, exit onto Rissik Street, onto Wolmarans Street, join Ml
North, Ml North become N1 North Ben Schoeman Highway, stop at Engen Big Bird 1 Stop in Midrand, pick up and
drop off passengers, depart from Engen Big Bird 1-Stop in Midrand onto Ben Schoeman N1 North towards Pretoria.
Proceed onto N1. onto N14 Kgosi Mampuru Street, onto Jeff Masemola Street, Paul Kruger Street, Scheiding
Street to Pretoria Bosman Station. Stop at Pretoria Bosman Station, pick up and drop off passengers, depart from
Pretoria Bosman Station onto Bosman Street, Johannes Ramokhoase Street, E’skia Mphahlele Drive, onto John
Vorster Drive R80, Proceed on John Vorster Drive R80 towards Rustenburg, take offramp onto N4 to Rustenburg,
continue N4 which become Gareth RoberL Avenue, stop at BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite McDonalds. Pick up
and drop off passengers. Depart from BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite McDonalds onto Gareth Roberts Avenue
over R24 towards N4, take onramp to N4 towards Groot Marico. Stop at Groot Marico Platinum Filling Station. Pick
up and drop off passengers. Depart from Groot Marico Platinum Filling Station onto N4 towards Zeerust. N4 become
Church Street. Stop at Chicken Licken Zeerust. Pick up and drop off ",Passengers. Depart from Chicken Licken
Zeerust onto R49. Proceed on R49. Stop at RSA Botswana border post Kopfontein. Depart from RSA/Botswana
border post Kopfontein/Tlokweng onto Tlokweng Road. Continue onto Tlokweng Road, Tlokweng Road become
Kaunda Road. onto Khama Crescent towards Gaborone Bus Rank. Stop at Kudu Shell Service Station. Drop off
Passengers. Re via same route in reverse as per attached Timetable Gaborone to Pretoria.



Forward Timetable Details

Route: Pretoria - Gaborone - Daily

Interval: DAILY

Category Time

(Depart/Arrive)
D 10:30
A 11:30

12:00
A 12:30
D 12:35
A

13:15
D

13:25
A 14:55

15:15
A 16:25
D 16:30
A 16:55
D 17:00
A

18:00

Distance

ks
0

61

61

97

97

134

134

242

242

335

335

383

383

485

Applicant: Intercape Mainliner

Place

PRETORIA (DEPOT)

JOHANNESBURG

JOHANNESBURG

MIDRAND

MIDRAND

PRETORIA

PRETORIA

RUSTENBURG

RUSTENBURG

GROOT MARICO

GROOT MARICO

ZEERUST

ZEERUST

KOPFONTEIN

BORDER

Description

Intercape Depot

Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and

Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park Station

Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and

Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park Station

Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)

Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)

Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and
Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria
Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and
Scheiding Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

McDonalds
BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

McDonalds

Platinum Filling Station
Platinum Filling Station
Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street
Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street

Border Republic of South Africa



D 19:00 (486 TLOKWENG BORDER Border Botswana

A GABORONE Intercape Office, Queens Road, Shell
19:45 |507 Kudu Service Station
Re Timetable Details Applicant: Intercape Mainliner

Route: Gaborone to Pretoria - Daily

Interval: DAILY

Category Time |Distance Place Description
(Depart/Arrive) <ks)
D 06:30 |0 GABORONE Intercape Office, Queens Road, Shell Kudu
Service Station
A 07:15 21 TLOKWENG Border Botswana
BORDER
08:15 |22 KOPFONTEIN Border Republic of South Africa
BORDER
09:05 |124 ZEERUST Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street
09:10 124 ZEERUST Chicken Licken, 44 Church Street
A 09:45 172 GROOT MARICO Platinum Filling Station
09:50 172 GROOT MARICO Platinum Filling Station
A 11:00 |265 RUSTENBURG BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite
McDonalds
11:20 |265 RUSTENBURG BP Garage Waterfall Mall opposite

McDonalds



A PRETORIA Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and Scheiding
Street, Bosman Station, Pretoria

13:00 373
PRETORIA Intercape Office, c/o Paul Kruger and
13:05 |373 Scheiding Street, Bosman Station,
Pretoria
A 13:45 |410 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (NI)
D 13:50 |410 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1 Stop (N1)
A JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and Wolmarans
Street — Johannesburg Park
Station
14:20 |446
JOHANNESBURG Intercape Office, c/o Rissik and
Wolmarans Street — Johannesburg Park Station
14:30 |446
A PRETORIA (DEPOT) Intercape Depot
15:30 507

O.P. 478367 (2) INTERCAPE FERREIRA MAINLINER (PTY) LTD (3) Regions: Republic of South
Africay/MOZAMBIQUE (4) C/O CNR MONTREAL DRIVE & MORRIS CLOSE, AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL 3, CAPE
TOWN, 8000 (5) AMENDMENT OF ROUTE (6) 1 x 62 (Bus Single deck). (7) Passengers on a particular bus route
and their personal effects from Pretoria, Bosman Station, depart from Pretoria ,Bosman station, onto Ben Schoeman
Highway to Midrand, stop at Engen Big Bird 1 Stop(N1), pick up and drop off passengers depart Engen Big Bird 1
Stop (N1) , onto Ben Schoeman Highway to Johannesburg, Park station, pick up and drop off passengers depart
Johannesburg , Park Station, proceed via Smit Street to Bez Valley Street , stop at Mozambique Touring Service ,
pick up and drop off passengers depart Mozambique Touring Service , proceed on N12 to join N4 Witbank, stop at
Engen Garage, pick up and drop off passengers depart Engen Garage ,onto the N4 Middelburg, Total garage
opposite Middleburg Stall , pick up and drop off passengers depart Total garage opposite Middleburg Mall, proceed
on N4 to Belfast, Engen 1 Stop , pick up and drop off passengers depart Engen 1 Stop, proceed on N4 to Machado,
Milly’s Stop , pick up and drop off passengers depart Milly’s Stop, proceed to Ngodwana on the N4 Engen Ngodwana
Motors, pick up and drop off passengers depart Engen Ngodwana Motors, proceed on N4 to Nelspruit, stop at the
Intercape Office 15 Samora Machel Street, Promenade Hotel , pick up and drop off passengers depart Intercape
Office 15 Samora Machel Street, Promenade Hotel, proceed N4 Malelane, stop at Engen garage Air street and
Kiepersol street , pick up and drop off passengers depart Engen garage Air street and Kiepersol street, proceed N4
Komatipoort (Airport Customs) to the RSA/Mozambique Border through Lebombo/Ressano Garcia Border Post ,
proceed to Matola, stop at Praceta Herculano 47, Intercape Office drop off passengers ,Proceed to Maputo
Intercape office, 25 De Setembro no.1129 r/c, drop off passengers , Proceed to Maputo Tropical Air and drop off
passengers Alternative route from Pretoria Bosman station, depart from Pretoria Bosman Station into Bosman
Street, proceed with Bosman Street, onto M2 Nana Sita Street, slight onto Nelson Mandela Drive and then right



onto Francis Baard Street, continue with Francis Baard, Francis Baard become N4. Continue with N4 take exit 50
towards Bronkhorstspruit. from Exit 50 onto R25, continue with R25, onto R104 Laham Street, continue with RI04
Laham Street, into Shell garage stop. Pick up and drop off passengers. Depart Shell garage to Witbank Re via the
same route in reverse

Forward Timetable Details Applicant: Intertape Mainliner
Route: Pretoria to Maputo (Night)

Interval: DAILY

Category Time |Distance |Place Description

(Depart/Arrive) <ks)

D 18:45 |0 Pretoria Intercape Depot

A 19:00 |12 Pretoria Pretoria Station

D 19:30 |12 Pretoria Pretoria Station

A 1950 (33 Midrand Engen Big Bird 1Stop

D 19:55 |33 Midrand Engen Big Bird 1Stop

A 20:30 |67 Johannesburg Park Station

D 21:.00 |67 Johannesburg Park Station

A 22:40 |208 Witbank Engen Garage, 3 Pioneer Avenue
22:45 |208 Witbank Engen Garage, 3 Pioneer Avenue

A 23:05 |238 Middelburg Total Garage, Spring Street

D 23:10 |238 Middelburg Total Garage, Spring Street

A 23:50 |306 Belfast Engen 1Stop, N1

D 23:55 306 Belfast Engen 1 Stop, N1

A 00:10 (324 Machado Milly’s Stop, N4

D 00:15 (324 Machado Milly’s Stop, N4

A 00:50 383 Ngodwana Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4

D 00:55 383 Ngodwana Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4

A Nelspruit Intercape Office, 15 Samora Machel Street

01:25

429



01:30 429
A 02:10 486
D 02:30 486
A 03:00 |536
D 04:00 |536
A 05:30 617
D 05:40 617
06:>5 633
0630 |633
A 06:45 637
06:50 |637
A 07:30 |647

Re Timetable Details

Interval: Daily

Category Time

(Depart/Arrive)

o] 17:30
18:00
18:30

Nelspruit Intercape Office, 15 Samora Machel
Street
Malelane Refreshment Stop, Engen Garage, Cor Air

and Kiepersol Street
Malelane Refreshment Stop, Engen Garage, Cor Air

and Kiepersol Street

Komatipoort RSA Lebombo Border Post
Komatipoort Mozambique Lebombo Border Post
Matola Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola,

Preceta Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)

Matola Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola, Preceta
Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)

Maputo Intercape Office, 25 Setembro
Maputo Intercape Office, 25 Setembro
Maputo Tropical Air Tours

Maputo Tropical Air Tours

Maputo Intercape Depot

Route: Maputo -Pretoria -(Night)

Distance |Place Description

(km)

0 Maputo Maputo Intercape Depot

10 Maputo Intercape Office, 25 Setembro

10 Maputo Intercape Office, 25 Setembro



18:45

19:00

19:30

19:40

21:10

22:10

22:40

23:00

23:50

23:55

00:40

00:45

01:20

01:25

01:35
01:40

02:20

02:25

14

14

30

30

111

111

161

161

218

28

264

264

323

323

341
341

409

409

Maputo
Maputo

Matola

Matola

Komatipoort
Komatipoort

Malelane

Malelane

Nelspruit

Nelspruit

Ngodwana
Ngodwana
Machado

Machado

Belfast
Belfast

Middleburg

Middleburg

Maputo Tropical Air Tours
Maputo Tropical Air Tours
Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola,

Preceta Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)

Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola,
Preceta Herculano 47 (Bairro

Hanhane)
Lebombo Border Post

Lebombo Border Post

Refreshment Stop, Engen Garage,

Cor Air and Kiepersol Street

Refreshment Stop, Engen Garage, Cor
Air and Kiepersol Street

Intercape Office, 15 Samora

Machel Street
Intercape Office, 15 Samora

Machel Street

Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4
Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4
Milly’s Stop, N4

Milly’s Stop, N4

Engen 15top, N1
Engen 1 Stop, N1

Total Garage, Spring Street

Total Garage, Spring Street



W)

>

> O >» O >»| O

02:40

02:45

04:40

04:55

05:20

05:25

05:45

05:50

06:05

Forward Timetable Details

Route: Pretoria - Maputo (Day)

Interval: DAILY

Category

(Depart/Arrive)
D

> O >

> O >» O

Time

04:45

05:00

05:30

05:40

05:45

06:15

07:30

07:50

07:55

439

439

580

580

614

614

635

635

647

Distance

(km)
0

12
12
33
33
67
67

72

72

Witbank
Witbank
Johannesburg
Johannesburg
Midrand
Midrand
Pretoria
Pretoria

Pretoria

Applicant: Intercape Mainliner

Place

PRETORIA (DEPOT)
PRETORIA
PRETORIA
MIDRAND
MIDRAND
JOHANNESBURG
JOHANNESBURG

BEZ VALLEY

BEZ VALLEY

Engen Garage, 3 Pioneer Avenue
Engen Garage, 3 Pioneer Avenue
Park Station

Park Station

Engen Big Bird 1Stop

Engen Big Bird 1 Stop

Pretoria Station

Pretoria Station

Intercape Depot

Description

Intercape Depot
Pretoria Station
Pretoria Station
Engen Big Bird 1 Stop
Engen Big Bird 1 Stop
Park Station

Park Station

1 Fourth Street, Albertina Sisulu Road,

Bezuidenhout Valley
1 Fourth Street, Albertina Sisulu Road,

Bezuidenhout Valley



>

o » O > O

>

09:25 |213 WITBANK Engen Garage, 3 Pioneer Avenue

09:30 |213 WITBANK Engen Garage, 3 Pioneer Avenue

09:45 |243 MIDDELBURG Total Garage, Spring Street

10:00 (243 MIDDELBURG Total Garage, Spring Street

10:40 311 BELFAST Engen 1 Stop, N1

10:45 |311 BELFAST Engen 1 Stop, N1

11:00 [329 MACHADO Milly’s Stop, N4

11:05 329 MACHADO Milly’s Stop, N4

11:45 |388 NGODWANA Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4

11:50 (388 NGODWANA Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4

12:15 |434 NELSPRUIT Intercape Office, 15 Sainora Machel
Street

12:20 (434 NELSPRUIT Intercape Office, 15 Samora Machel Street

13:05 491 MALELANE Refreshment Stop, Engen Garage, Cor Air and
Kiepersol Street

13:30 491 MALELANE Refreshment Stop, Engen Garage, Cor Air and
Kiepersol Street

14:00 |541 KOMATIPOORT Lebombo Border Post RSA

15:00 |541 KOMATIPOORT Lebombo Border Post MOZ

16:05 |622 MATOLA Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola, Preceta
Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)

16:15 |622 MATO LA Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola,
Preceta Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)

638 MAPUTO Intercape office,25 Setembro



Re Timetable
Interval: Daily
Category

(Depart/Arrive)

16:50

17:00

17:15

17:25

638

642

642a

652

MAPUTO

MAPUTO

MAPUTO

MAPUTO

Route: Maputo — Pretoria (Day)

Time

05:45

06:00

06:30

06:45

07:00

07:30

07:40

09:00

i0:00

10:35

Distance Place

(km)
0

10
10

14

14

30

30

111

111

161

MAPUTO

MAPUTO

MAPUTO

MAPUTO

MAPUTO

MATO LA

MATO LA

KOMATIPOORT

KOMATIPOORT

MALELANE

Intercape Office, 25 Setembro
Maputo Tiopical Air
Maputo Tropical Air

Intercape Depot

Description

Intercape Depot

Intercape Office,25 Setembro
Intercape Office, 25 Setembro

Maputo Tropical Air
Tours “

Maputo Tropical Air Tours

Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola,
Preceta Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)

Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola,

Preceta Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)

Lebombo Border Post Moz

Lebombo Border RSA

Refreshment Stop



> O >

> O

10:55

11:45

12:00

12:45
12:50
13:35

13:40

13:50

13:55

14:15

14:20

14:35

14:40

16:20

15:25

16:45

17:00

17:25

17:30

17:55

18:05

161

218

218

264

264

323

323

341

341

409

409

439

439

585

585

590

590

624

624
645

645

MALELANE Refreshment Stop

NELSPRUIT Intercape Office, 15 Samora Machel
Street
NELSPRUIT Intercape Office, 15 Samora

Machel Street

NGODWANA Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4
NGODWANA Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4
MACHADO Milly’s Stop, N4
MACHADO Milly’s Stop, N4
BELFAST EngenlStop,N1
BELFAST Engeni1Stop,NI
MIDDELBURG Total Garage, Spring Street
MIDDELBURG Total Garage, Spring Street
WITBANK EngenGarage,3PioneerAvenue
WITBANK EngenGarage,3PioneerAvenue
BEZVALLEY 1FourthStreet,Albertina Sisulu

Road, Bezuidenhout Valley

BEZVALLEY 1 Fourth Street, Albertina Sisulu Road,
Bezuidenhout Valley

JOHANNESBURG Park Station
JOHANNESBURG Park Station
MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1Stop
MIDRAND EngenBigBird1Stop
PRETORIA Pretoria Station
PRETORIA Pretoria Station



A 18:25 652 PRETORIA(DEPOT) Intercape Depot

O.P. 478192 (2) INTERCAPE FERREIRA MAINLINER (PTY) LTD (3) Regions: Republic of South
Africa/MOZAMBIQUE (4) C/O CNR MONTREAL DRIVE & MORRIS CLOSE, AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL 3, CAPE
TOWN, 8000 (5) AMENDMENT OF ROUTE (6) 1 x 83 (Bus Single deck). (7) Passengers on a particular bus route
and their personal effects from Pretoria, Bosman Station, depart from Pretoria ,Bosman station, onto Ben Schoeman
Highway to Midrand, stop at Engen Big Bird 1 Stop(N1), pick up and drop off passengers depart Engen Big Bird 1
Stop (N1) , onto Ben Schoeman Highway to Johannesburg, Park station, pick up and drop off passengers depart
Johannesburg , Park Station, proceed via Smit Street to Bez Valley Street , stop at Mozambique Touring Service ,
pick up and drop off passengers depart Mozambique Touring Service , proceed on N12 to join N4 Witbank, stop at
Engen Garage, pick up and drop off passengers depart Engen Garage ,onto the N4 Middelburg, Total garage
opposite Middleburg Stall , pick up and drop off passengers depart Total garage opposite Middleburg Mall, proceed
on N4 to Belfast, Engen 1 Stop, pick up and drop off passengers depart Engen 1 Stop, proceed on N4 to Machado,
Milly’s Stop , pick up and drop off passengers depart Milly’s Stop, proceed to Ngodwana on the N4 Engen Ngodwana
Motors, pick up and drop off passengers depart Engen Ngodwana Motors, proceed on N4 to Nelspruit, stop at the
Intercape Office 15 Samora Machel Street, Promenade Hotel , pick up and drop off passengers depart Intercape
Office 15 Samora Machel Street, Promenade Hotel, proceed N4 Malelane, stop at Engen garage Air street and
Kiepersol street , pick up and drop off passengers depart Engen garage Air street and Kiepersol street, proceed N4
Komatipoort (Airport Customs) to the RSA/Mozambique Border through Lebombo/Ressano Garcia Border Post ,
proceed to Matola, stop at Praceta Herculano 47, Intercape Office drop off passengers ,Proceed to Maputo
Intercape office, 25 De Setembro no.1129 r/c, drop off passengers , Proceed to Maputo Tropical Air and drop off
passengers Alternative route from Pretoria Bosman station, depart from Pretoria Bosman Station into Bosman
Street, proceed with Bosman Street, onto M2 Nana Sita Street, slight onto Nelson Mandela Drive and then right
onto Francis Baard Street, continue with Francis Baard, Francis Baard become N4. Continue with N4 take exit 50
towards Bronkhorstspruit. from Exit 50 onto R25, continue with R25, onto R104 Laham Street, continue with RI04
Laham Street, into Shell garage stop. Pick up and drop off passengers. Depart Shell garage to Witbank. Re via the
same route in reverse

Forward Timetable Detai Applicant: Intertape Mainliner
Route: Pretoria to Maputo (Night)

Interval: DAILY

Category Time |Distance Place Description
(Depart/Arrive) <ks)

D 18:45 |0 Pretoria Intercape Depot
A 19:00 |12 Pietoria Pretoria Station
D 19:30 |12 Pretoria Pretoria Station

A 19:50 |33 Midrand Engen Big Bird 1Stop



> O >»| O

>

>» O >» O >»| O

19:55

20:30

21:00

22:40

22:45

23:05

23:10

23:50

23:55

00:10

00:15

00:50

00:55

01:25
01:30

02:10

02:30

03:00

04:00

05:30

33

67

67

208

208

238

238

306

306

324

324

383

383

429
429

486

486

536

536

617

Midrand

Johannesburg

Johannesburg

Witbank
Witbank
Middelburg
Middelburg

Belfast

Belfast
Machado
Machado
Ngodwana
Ngodwana

Nelspruit

Nelspruit

Malelane

Malelane

Komatipoort
Komatipoort

Matola

Engen Big Bird 1Stop

Park Station

Park Station

Engen Garage, 3 Pioneer Avenue
Engen Garage, 3 Pioneer Avenue
Total Garage, Spring Street

Total Garage, Spring Street

Engen 1Stop, N1

Engen 1 Stop, N1

Milly’s Stop, N4

Milly’s Stop, N4

Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4
Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4

Intercape Office, 15 Samora Machel Street

Intercape Office, 15 Samora Machel

Street

Refreshment Stop, Engen Garage, Cor Air

and Kiepersol Street
Refreshment Stop, Engen Garage, Cor Air

and Kiepersol Street
RSA Lebombo Border Post

Mozambique Lebombo Border Post

Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola,

Preceta Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)



D 05:40 617
06> 5 633
0630 |633
A 06:45 |637
06:50 |637
A 07:30 |647

Re Timetable Details

Interval: Daily

Category Time
(Depart/Arrive)
o] 17:30
18:00
18:30
A 18:45
D 19:00
A 19:30
19:40
A 21:10
D 22:10

Matola
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Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola, Preceta
Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)
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Tropical Air Tours
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Route: Maputo -Pretoria -(Night)
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Description

Maputo Intercape Depot
Intercape Office, 25 Setembro
Intercape Office, 25 Setembro
Maputo Tropical Air Tours
Maputo Tropical Air Tours

Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola,

Preceta Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)

Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola,
Preceta Herculano 47 (Bairro

Hanhane)
Lebombo Border Post

Lebombo Border Post
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22:40 161 Malelane Refreshment Stop, Engen Garage,

Cor Air and Kiepersol Street

23:00 161 Malelane Refreshment Stop, Engen Garage, Cor
Air and Kiepersol Street

23:50 218 Nelspruit Intercape Office, 15 Samora

Machel Street
23:55 28 Nelspruit Intercape Office, 15 Samora

Machel Street

00:40 264 Ngodwana Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4
00:45 264 Ngodwana Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4
01:20 323 Machado Milly’s Stop, N4

01:25 323 Machado Milly’s Stop, N4

01:35 341 Belfast Engen 15top, N1

01:40 341 Belfast Engen 1 Stop, N1

02:20 409 Middleburg Total Garage, Spring Street

02:25 409 Middleburg Total Garage, Spring Street
02:40 439 Witbank Engen Garage, 3 Pioneer Avenue
02:45 439 Witbank Engen Garage, 3 Pioneer Avenue
04:40 580 Johannesburg Park Station

04:55 580 Johannesburg Park Station

05:20 614 Midrand Engen Big Bird 1Stop

05:25 614 Midrand Engen Big Bird 1 Stop

05:45 635 Pretoria Pretoria Station

05:50 635 Pretoria Pretoria Station

06:05 647 Pretoria Intercape Depot



Forward Timetable Details Applicant: Intercape Mainliner
Route: Pretoria - Maputo (Day)

Interval: DAILY

Category Time |Distance Place Description

(Depart/Arrive) (km)

D 04:45 |0 PRETORIA (DEPOT) Intercape Depot

A 05:00 |12 PRETORIA Pretoria Station

D 05:30 |12 PRETORIA Pretoria Station

A 05:40 |33 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1 Stop

D 05:45 |33 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1 Stop

A 06:15 |67 JOHANNESBURG Park Station

D 07:30 |67 JOHANNESBURG Park Station

A 07:50 |72 BEZ VALLEY 1 Fourth Street, Albertina Sisulu Road,

Bezuidenhout Valley
07:55 |72 BEZ VALLEY 1 Fourth Street, Albertina Sisulu Road,

Bezuidenhout Valley

A 09:25 |213 WITBANK Engen Garage, 3 Pioneer Avenue
09:30 |213 WITBANK Engen Garage, 3 Pioneer Avenue

A 09:45 |243 MIDDELBURG Total Garage, Spring Street
10:00 [243 MIDDELBURG Total Garage, Spring Street

A 10:40 (311 BELFAST Engen 1 Stop, N1

D 10:45 311 BELFAST Engen 1 Stop, NI

A 11:00 [329 MACHADO Milly’s Stop, N4



D 11:05
A 11:45
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A 12:15
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D 15:00
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A
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Interval: Daily
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Route: Map uto — Pretoria (Day)

Distance

(km)

MACHADO

NGODWANA

NGODWANA

NELSPRUIT

NELSPRUIT

MALELANE

MALELANE

KOMATIPOORT

KOMATIPOORT

MATO LA

MATO LA

MAPUTO

MAPUTO

MAPUTO

MAPUTO

MAPUTO

Place

Milly’s Stop, N4
Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4
Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4

Intercape Office, 15 Sainora Machel

Street
Intercape Office, 15 Samora Machel Street

Refreshment Stop, Engen Garage, Cor Air and
Kiepersol Street

Refreshment Stop, Engen Garage, Cor Air and
Kiepersol Street

Lebombo Border Post RSA

Lebombo Border Post MOZ

Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola, Preceta
Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)

Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola,

Preceta Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)
Intercape office,25 Setembro

Intercape Office, 25 Setembro
Maputo Tiopical Air
Maputo Tropical Air

Intercape Depot

Description



05:45 0 MAPUTO Intercape Depot

06:00 |10 MAPUTO Intercape Office,25 Setembro
06:30 |10 MAPUTO Intercape Office, 25 Setembro
06:45 |14 MAPUTO Maputo Tropical Air Tours “
07:00 |14 MAPUTO Maputo Tropical Air Tours
30 Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola, Preceta
Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)
07:30 MATO LA
30 Intercape Office, Bairro Da Matola,
07:40 MATO LA Preceta Herculano 47 (Bairro Hanhane)
09:00 |111 KOMATIPOORT Lebombo Border Post Moz
iocoo 111 KOMATIPOORT Lebombo Border RSA
10:35 161 MALELANE Refreshment Stop
10:55 161 MALELANE Refreshment Stop
11:45 218 NELSPRUIT Intercape Office, 15 Samora Machel Street
218 NELSPRUIT Intercape Office, 15 Samora
12:00 Machel Street
12:45 264 NGODWANA Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4
12:50 |264 NGODWANA Engen Ngodwana Motors, N4
13:35 323 MACHADO Milly’s Stop, N4

13:40 323 MACHADO Milly’s Stop, N4



13:50 341 BELFAST EngenlStop,N1

13:55 341 BELFAST Engen1Stop,NI
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14:15 409 MIDDELBURG Total Garage, Spring Street

14:20 409 MIDDELBURG Total Garage, Spring Street

14:35 439 WITBANK EngenGarage,3PioneerAvenue

14:40 439 WITBANK EngenGarage,3PioneerAvenue

16:20 585 BEZVALLEY 1FourthStreet,Albertina Sisulu
Road,BezuidenhoutValley

15:25 585 BEZVALLEY 1 Fourth Street, Albertina Sisulu Road,
Bezuidenhout Valley

16:45 590 JOHANNESBURG Park Station

17:00 590 JOHANNESBURG Park station

17:25 624 MIDRAND Engen Big Bird 1Stop

17:30 624 MIDRAND EngenBigBird1Stop

17:55 645 PRETORIA Pretoria Station

18:05 645 PRETORIA Pretoria Station

18:25 652 PRETORIA(DEPOT) Intercape Depot



